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Greetings Sir Knights,

Having completed our 2017 Grand York Rite Session in
beautiful Bar Harbor Maine and electing new Grand Officers and
committees for another year, I am pleased to congratulate all
involved for the countless efforts in making it possible for
Templary to maintain its strength in Maine.

The health of our Constituent Commandery which is
rapidly flowing into the New Year is very strong and vibrant. I am
confident our new Grand Commandery officers will be as strong
and supportive as previous years.. The excitement which has been
shown thus far is overwhelming which wil create a significantly
more energetic Maine Commandery.

Lady Lois is hoping for another successful year for the
Ladies program. It’s truly seems with our Ladies present,
attendance continues to grow for the Commandery with Sir Knights
continuing to attend functions.

Please remember, some Sir Knights find driving a challenge
for one reason or another. Let’s not hesitate to contact a fellow Sir
Knight in order to help facilitate transportation assistance to regular
stated meetings or special functions.
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Inspection schedule

e Hugh de Payens No. 15 Saturday 19 August 2017
e De Valois No.16 Saturday 1 October 2017
e Dunlap No.5 Tuesday 17 October 2017
e St.Johns No, 3 Saturday 21 October 2017
e DeMolay No.10 Monday 30 October 2017
e Maine /Trinity No.1 Friday 3 Nov. 2017

e Portland/ St. Alban No.2 Thursday 9 Nov. 2017

e Lewiston No.6 Thursday 16 Nov. 2017

e Palestine No.14 Saturday 10 Feb. 2018

e Pilgrim No.19 Saturday 10 Feb. 2018

e Blanquefort No.13 Monday 12 Feb. 2018

e St. Amand No. 20 Friday 16 March 2018
e Claremont No.9 Monday 19 March 2018

Always check the web site for any changes.
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Upcoming events:

May 21*: Ascension Sunday

June 25": St. John Sunday

August 19™: Our first Inspection: Hugh de Payens #15 Calais
Check for any updates to the inspection schedule on the Web Site.
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